NOTICE OF REGULARLY SCHEDULUED MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BROOKSHIRE TO CONSIDER TAX ABATEMENT AGREEMENTS

The City Council of the City of Brookshire, Texas, will be holding a regular meeting at seven o'clock (7:00 PM) on June 17, 2021, and during the meeting, the City Council will consider entering into a tax abatement agreement with the following entities:

<u>Duro Hilex Poly, LLC</u> for its expansion of inventory, acquisition and improvement of real property in the approximate amount of fourteen million dollars (\$14,000,000), and job creation. The proposed tax abatement agreement will be associated with the City of Brookshire Reinvestment Zone 21.01, and the property benefitted by the proposed tax abatement agreement is owned by Bayou Properties Company and is generally located at 35270 Cooper Road in Brookshire, Texas.

<u>Warefor Solutions, LLC</u> for its expansion of inventory, improvement of real property in the approximate amount of nineteen million dollars (\$19,000,000), and job creation. The proposed tax abatement agreement will be associated with approximately 10.55 acres of land within the City of Brookshire Reinvestment Zone 20.01, and the property benefitted by the proposed tax abatement agreement is owned by SRPF B/SPARTAN WEST X LP and is generally located at 100 Empire Boulevard, Brookshire, Texas.

Questions concerning the meeting or the proposed tax abatement agreement can be directed to the City Secretary's Office at the following phone number: **281-375-5050**.

I, Claudia J. Harrison, do hereby certify that th Board of Aldermen of the City of Brookshire v accessible at all times to the general public,	vas posted in a place	convenien	t and read	ily
GOVERNMENT CODE, on	, 2021 at		•	
Claudia J. Harrison, City Secretary				